503416205 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HWA SUNG WOO	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	95 SAMSUNG 2 RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN CITY, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14802514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 331 1670

Email: ifrancetic@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054-2818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASN03482 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON Y. IKEGAMI, REG. NO. 51,115
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Y. Ikegami/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150626_KASN03482US_DecAssign_EF#page1.tif source=20150626_KASN03482US_DecAssign_EF#page2.tif

PATENT 503416205 REEL: 036218 FRAME: 0253

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As	a l	hel	ow-na	med	inven	tor. I	
A. B.L.		C - C - X -	OF ALL TO WELL	** ** *** ***	TYTE A CAT		•

Hwa Sung WOO

of #202-703, 37, Tangjeongmyeon-10, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

CURVED DISPLAY DEVICE

											-	ret	11 au	211	1 16000				1.7		- 3 C					
	hic					1	2		ما بد	A	la c		m.	19 " -										100	1 1 1 1	
137	737		The Control		2500	Α	1 .	24 5 1 2			11	-			10.0				- 5 %		100	13.1		1.5	· 2 · 46,	
- YV 2		A.E		2.00		~ .	XL2.	esuse		F. F.	***				2000			9.2			100 000	Acres 1			A 1 6	
2. 4	24 44 4		-			~~~							1		1 100	4 4 7 7										
	100	1.4				16.						11.					林 年 75									
					٠.	- 7			100			1000	4 - 14						4 4 4	100				7	9 4 5	
200		4.94			w /				25	5.1				2 11			40						A. 150			
	1000		7.4		1200							S	1.5 1.5	Francisco,		V 1 -1 1 2										
- 77	. F			100				1 2		1.495	4.5						200					• .				
17.	je i			12.4	177.54					200	15.	400	100					21.7		. 1 .	4	5	C	L. 1	NIA	
			v Te	124		13	no c	GI.	1	On.	g S						9	e Z	In	111	cat	រំភាព	Se	rial	No)
	14 ° 5			194		W	as	file	d	on							a	s A	\pr	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No	١,
	4		v · · · ·	19 i 11 st.		_ W	as	file	d	on							_ a	s A	\ pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No	١,
						_ W	as	file	d	on							_ a	s A	\ pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No	,
						. W	as	file	d (on							_ a	s A	\pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No	
			r in A Augustin			_ W	as	file	d (on							_ a	s A	/pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No),
						_ W	as	file	ed (on							_ a	s A	/pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No	١.
				i di Tali		_ W	as	file	d (on •							_ a	s A	\pp	olie	cat	ion	Se	rial	No)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 95 Samsung 2 Ro, GiHeung-Gu, Yongin City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

SDC Ref.	LL-201403-109-1-US0 KASAN R	ef SMP140078US

Attorney Docket No. KASN03482 US

Executed this 440	day of	 Maron	1	***************************************	, 2015.	74.5	
			Hura	Sin	9 (000	
				Нν	va Sung	woo	
WITNESSED:							
Signature							
Date							
Time or print name	of mitmace						